TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/01/2013 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Fugro Robertson Inc. | | 04/01/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6100 Hillcroft, 7th Floor | |
| City: | Houston | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77274 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85796586 | ROQFRAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-418-4278

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennfier Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfiled Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 346599-236304 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Sheehan Anderson |
| Signature: | /Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0053

85796586

CH \$40.00

900266900

| Date: | 09/23/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=(16231128)_(1)_Fugro Robertson (DE Certificate of Merger)#page1.tif source=(16231128)_(1)_Fugro Robertson (DE Certificate of Merger)#page2.tif source=(16231128)_(1)_Fugro Robertson (DE Certificate of Merger)#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0054

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FUGRO ROBERTSON INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CGGVERITAS SERVICES (U.S.) INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CGGVERITAS SERVICES (U.S.) INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0807452 8100M

130379386

DATE: 04-02-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0329227

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0055

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 04/01/2013 FILED 12:01 PM 04/01/2013 SRV 130379386 - 0807452 FILE

State of Delaware

Certificate of Merger of

FUGRO ROBERTSON INC., a Delaware corporation,

with and into

CGGVERITAS SERVICES (U.S.) INC., a Delaware corporation

March 28, 2013

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporations hereby certify in connection with the merger of Fugro Robertson Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Merger Corporation</u>"), with and into CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>CGGVeritas</u>"), as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger is (a) CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc., a Delaware corporation, and (b) Fugro Robertson Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of Merger Corporation and CGGVeritas in accordance with Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Upon the terms of the Merger Agreement, Merger Corporation will merge with and into CGGVeritas with CGGVeritas being the surviving entity. The name of the surviving corporation is CGGVeritas Services (U.S.) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of CGGVeritas prior to the effective date shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 10300 Town Park Drive, Houston, Texas 77072, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective on April 1, 2013.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CGGVERITAS SERVICES (U.S.) INC.

Title:

FUGRO ROBERTSON INC.

Certificate of Merger (Fugro Robertson Inc.)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0057**